
Project Web Site: 

SR 99/Aurora Ave-George Washington Memorial Bridge - Seismic

$9,843

$7,972

$0

$1,842

$86

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total

Construction

$1,871$115$1,756$0Prelim Engineering

TPANickelProject Phase

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost ($ in Thousands)

Pre- 
Existing 
Funds Other Total

Right of Way

$8,001

$7,886

$0

CWA

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Construction

Right of Way

Preliminary Engineering $0

Leg. Initial   
BudgetProject Status

$1,871$1,871

$0

Project Cost Summary ($ in Thousands)

Current Leg. 
Budget

Current Approved 
Cost

$0

Total $0 $10,423 $9,843

$0 $8,552 $7,972

Project Milestones

Milestone Original Date Current Date Status

Project Definition Complete

Preliminary Engineering Start

Q4 2006

Q1 2007

Q4 2006

Q1 2007

On Schedule

On Schedule

Environmental Complete

Right of Way Complete

Q4 2010 Q4 2010 On Schedule

Contract Advertisement

Operationally Complete

Q1 2011

Q1 2013

Q1 2011

Q1 2013

On Schedule

On Schedule

PIN:

Region:

State Route:

Current Status:

109946S

Northwest 

SR 99

Completed

As of Date:

Regional Admin:

Legislative Districts:

February 2024

M. Cotten

36, 43

Project Information

Project Description

Completion of the remaining seismic retrofit work on the SR 99 Aurora Avenue-George 
Washington Memorial Bridge.           

Contractor: 008080 - Massana Construction, Inc - $6,157,383 - 4/5/11 

Page 1


