

SR 99/Aurora Ave-George Washington Memorial Bridge - Seismic

Project Information

PIN: 109946S As of Date: February 2024 Region: Northwest Regional Admin: M. Cotten State Route: SR 99

Current Status: Completed Legislative Districts: 36, 43

Project Description

Completion of the remaining seismic retrofit work on the SR 99 Aurora Avenue-George Washington Memorial Bridge.

Contractor: 008080 - Massana Construction, Inc - \$6,157,383 - 4/5/11

Project Milestones							
Milestone	Original Date	Current Date	Status				
Project Definition Complete	Q4 2006	Q4 2006	On Schedule				
Preliminary Engineering Start	Q1 2007	Q1 2007	On Schedule				
Environmental Complete	Q4 2010	Q4 2010	On Schedule				
Right of Way Complete							
Contract Advertisement	Q1 2011	Q1 2011	On Schedule				
Operationally Complete	Q1 2013	Q1 2013	On Schedule				

Project Cost Summary (\$ in Thousands)							
Project Status	Leg. Initial Budget	Current Leg. Budget	Current Approved Cost				
Preliminary Engineering	\$0	\$1,871	\$1,871				
Right of Way	\$0	\$0	\$0				
Construction	\$0	\$8,552	\$7,972				
Total	\$0	\$10,423	\$9,843				

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost (\$ in Thousands)								
Project Phase	Nickel	TPA	Pre- Existing Funds	CWA	Other	Total		
Prelim Engineering	\$0	\$1,756	\$115	\$0		\$1,871		
Right of Way	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0		
Construction	\$0	\$86	\$7,886	\$0		\$7,972		
Total	\$0	\$1,842	\$8,001	\$0		\$9,843		

Project Web Site: